ElIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2015

9/8/2015 9:41 AM
Sesser-Valier CUSD 196

4626 State Highway 154, Sesser, |L 62884

210281960260000
Selection Criteria:  (Employer)  Employees = All
Vacation  Sick Retirement Other

Name Position Base Salary FTE Days Days  Bonuses Annuities  Enhancements Benefits
BARTONI, ANGELA L 250-Specia Education Teacher $56,078.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,818.26 $827.53
BASSO, EUGENE 200-Teacher $50,579.00 1.000 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $5,247.72  $5,533.40
BAUMAN, SAMMY J 200-Teacher $36,931.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $3,831.70  $5,335.50
BERTHOUX, MARY LYNN 250-Specia Education Teacher $45,495.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,720.24 $674.08
BROCKETT, ANITA L 200-Teacher $43,701.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,534.11 $648.06
BULLOCK, ANGELA L 200-Teacher $58,202.00 1.000 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $6,038.63  $5,643.93
BURD, SARAH R 200-Teacher $42,145.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,372.67 $5,411.10
CHERRY, REBECCA J 200-Teacher $57,477.00 1.000 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $5,963.41 $847.82
CHOATE, WESLEY R 103-Principal $84,510.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $10,279.77  $6,025.40
COLEMAN, LINDA 250-Specia Education Teacher $22,871.00 0.500 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $2,37293  $2,731.63
DORRIS, BENITA J 200-Teacher $54,931.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,699.26 $810.90
DUNDERDALE, HOLLY 200-Teacher $47,607.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,939.37  $5,490.30
EMLING, MEREDITH A 200-Teacher $36,132.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $3,748.80 $5,323.91
EVETTS, WILLIAM ANTHONY 200-Teacher $47,319.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,909.49  $5,486.13
GARNER, JEFFREY CRAIG 200-Teacher $49,731.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,159.74  $5,521.10
GARNER, MELODEE L 250-Specia Education Teacher $46,151.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,788.30  $5,469.19
GARNER, SHANE R 200-Teacher $41,346.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,289.77  $5,399.52
GIBSON, LORETTA S 200-Teacher $50,516.00 1.000 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $5,241.19  $5,532.48
HACKER, LESLIEN 250-Specia Education Teacher $51,418.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,334.77 $759.96
HALEY, SCOTT G 200-Teacher $53,123.00 1.000 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $5,511.67  $5,570.28
HARRIS, ANDREA S 200-Teacher $52,968.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,495.59  $5,568.04
HENRY, JASON D 100-District Superintendent $101,505.00 1.000 20 12 $0.00 $0.00 $10,531.45 $16,054.82
HENRY, KERRI 372-School Guidance Counselor $47,187.00 1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,895.79  $5,484.21

HODGES, JAMI P 200-Teacher $36,931.00  1.000 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $3,831.70  $5,335.50



HOLLIS, JOHNNY D
JOHNSON, SUZANNE L
KELLY, KELLY R
KRAMER, BRENDA S
KREMER, RACHEL E
LAPPIN, MONA L
LAUR, DANAY
LEMONS, JENNIFER A
LEWIS, ALYSSA G
LOGSDON, JUDY L
MASTERS, TRACY L
MCDONNOUGH, DANA M
METCALF, RICK A
MILLER, LEANN
PAGE, NATALIEM
PETRO, TIFFANY
PRIEBE, KAYLA D
PRIOR, KATHRYN A
PURCELL, MEGAN N
SAMPLE, MICHAEL R
SAMPLE, PAT M
SCHWARTZKOPF, RACHEL J
SGUTT, LENISE J
SHADOWENS, JOHN W
SINK, BRENDA A
SPOTANSKI, KRISTAL L
THERY, JENNIFER J
TINSLEY, REGINA Y
TOWNZEN, PATRICK A
VANZANDT, ALICIA D
WHITE, STEPHANIE P
WILLIAMS, AARON D
WILLIAMS, BROOK D
WILLIAMS, JODY A

Totals
Distinct Employee 58

Base Salary: $2,870,396.44

Bonuses: $0.00

200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
103-Principal

200-Teacher & 372 School Guidance

200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
250-Specia Education Teacher
207-Speech Language Pathology
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher

Distinct Positions Count: 58

$39,329.00
$45,189.00
$47,517.44
$54,172.00
$41,169.00
$42,944.00
$46,343.00
$39,975.00
$40,403.00
$84,791.00
$52,591.00
$50,990.00
$61,166.00
$57,303.00
$52,215.00
$42,057.00
$36,487.00
$71,867.00
$36,132.00
$48,035.00
$43,783.00
$50,566.00
$56,549.00
$52,534.00
$59,746.00
$40,587.00
$48,789.00
$49,377.00
$35,333.00
$40,927.00
$50,142.00
$42,170.00
$47,424.00
$46,940.00

Total Positions 58

Annuit $0.00

1.000
1.000
0.980
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

12
12
14
15
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
14
14
14
12
12
12
12
12
14
12
14
12
14
12
12
12
14
12
12
12
12
12
14

O O O O O O O O OO OO0 OO OO O O OO 0O 0O OO0 oo oo oo o o o o

Vacation Days: 20

Retirement $358,589.86

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 $11,959.50
$0.00 $4,688.49
$0.00 $4,930.08
$0.00 $5,620.51
$0.00 $4,271.41
$0.00 $4,455.57
$0.00 $4,808.23
$0.00 $4,147.53
$0.00 $4,191.93
$0.00 $9,295.34
$0.00 $22,413.47
$0.00 $5,290.37
$0.00 $6,346.16
$0.00 $5,945.36
$0.00 $5,417.46
$0.00 $4,363.54
$0.00 $3,785.64
$0.00 $7,456.42
$0.00 $3,748.80
$0.00 $4,983.78
$0.00 $20,489.62
$0.00 $5,246.37
$0.00 $5,867.13
$0.00 $5,450.56
$0.00 $6,198.83
$0.00 $4,211.02
$0.00 $5,062.01
$0.00 $23,108.01
$0.00 $3,665.90
$0.00 $4,246.30
$0.00 $5,202.38
$0.00 $4,375.26
$0.00 $4,920.38
$0.00 $4,870.17

Sick Days. 727

Other Benefits: $246,048.56

$584.67
$5,455.24
$5,489.00
$5,585.49

$611.35
$5,422.69

$686.37
$5,379.64

$600.24
$6,029.47

$776.97

$753.76

$901.31

$845.29
$5,557.12
$5,409.83
$5,329.06
$1,056.47
$5,323.91
$5,496.51
$5,434.85
$5,5633.21
$5,619.96
$5,561.74
$5,666.32
$5,388.51

$721.84
$5,515.97
$5,312.33
$5,393.44

$741.46
$5,411.47
$5,487.65
$5,480.63



