## **EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2015**

9/8/2015 9:41 AM

## Sesser-Valier CUSD 196

## 4626 State Highway 154, Sesser, IL 62884 210281960260000

Selection Criteria: (Employer) Employees = All

				Vacation	Sick			Retirement	Other
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Days	Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancements	Benefits
BARTONI, ANGELA L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$56,078.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,818.26	\$827.53
BASSO, EUGENE	200-Teacher	\$50,579.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,247.72	\$5,533.40
BAUMAN, SAMMY J	200-Teacher	\$36,931.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,831.70	\$5,335.50
BERTHOUX, MARY LYNN	250-Special Education Teacher	\$45,495.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,720.24	\$674.08
BROCKETT, ANITA L	200-Teacher	\$43,701.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,534.11	\$648.06
BULLOCK, ANGELA L	200-Teacher	\$58,202.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,038.63	\$5,643.93
BURD, SARAH R	200-Teacher	\$42,145.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,372.67	\$5,411.10
CHERRY, REBECCA J	200-Teacher	\$57,477.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,963.41	\$847.82
CHOATE, WESLEY R	103-Principal	\$84,510.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,279.77	\$6,025.40
COLEMAN, LINDA	250-Special Education Teacher	\$22,871.00	0.500	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,372.93	\$2,731.63
DORRIS, BENITA J	200-Teacher	\$54,931.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,699.26	\$810.90
DUNDERDALE, HOLLY	200-Teacher	\$47,607.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,939.37	\$5,490.30
EMLING, MEREDITH A	200-Teacher	\$36,132.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,748.80	\$5,323.91
EVETTS, WILLIAM ANTHONY	200-Teacher	\$47,319.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,909.49	\$5,486.13
GARNER, JEFFREY CRAIG	200-Teacher	\$49,731.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,159.74	\$5,521.10
GARNER, MELODEE L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$46,151.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,788.30	\$5,469.19
GARNER, SHANE R	200-Teacher	\$41,346.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,289.77	\$5,399.52
GIBSON, LORETTA S	200-Teacher	\$50,516.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,241.19	\$5,532.48
HACKER, LESLIE N	250-Special Education Teacher	\$51,418.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,334.77	\$759.96
HALEY, SCOTT G	200-Teacher	\$53,123.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,511.67	\$5,570.28
HARRIS, ANDREA S	200-Teacher	\$52,968.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,495.59	\$5,568.04
HENRY, JASON D	100-District Superintendent	\$101,505.00	1.000	20	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,531.45	\$16,054.82
HENRY, KERRI	372-School Guidance Counselor	\$47,187.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,895.79	\$5,484.21
HODGES, JAMI P	200-Teacher	\$36,931.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,831.70	\$5,335.50

HOLLIS, JOHNNY D	200-Teacher	\$39,329.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,959.50	\$584.67
JOHNSON, SUZANNE L	200-Teacher	\$45,189.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,688.49	\$5,455.24
KELLY, KELLY R	200-Teacher	\$47,517.44	0.980	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,930.08	\$5,489.00
KRAMER, BRENDA S	200-Teacher	\$54,172.00	1.000	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,620.51	\$5,585.49
KREMER, RACHEL E	250-Special Education Teacher	\$41,169.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,271.41	\$611.35
LAPPIN, MONA L	200-Teacher	\$42,944.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,455.57	\$5,422.69
LAUR, DANA Y	200-Teacher	\$46,343.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,808.23	\$686.37
LEMONS, JENNIFER A	200-Teacher	\$39,975.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,147.53	\$5,379.64
LEWIS, ALYSSA G	200-Teacher	\$40,403.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,191.93	\$600.24
LOGSDON, JUDY L	103-Principal	\$84,791.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,295.34	\$6,029.47
MASTERS, TRACY L	200-Teacher & 372 School Guidance	\$52,591.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,413.47	\$776.97
MCDONNOUGH, DANA M	200-Teacher	\$50,990.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,290.37	\$753.76
METCALF, RICK A	200-Teacher	\$61,166.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,346.16	\$901.31
MILLER, LEANN	200-Teacher	\$57,303.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,945.36	\$845.29
PAGE, NATALIE M	200-Teacher	\$52,215.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,417.46	\$5,557.12
PETRO, TIFFANY	200-Teacher	\$42,057.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,363.54	\$5,409.83
PRIEBE, KAYLA D	200-Teacher	\$36,487.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,785.64	\$5,329.06
PRIOR, KATHRYN A	200-Teacher	\$71,867.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,456.42	\$1,056.47
PURCELL, MEGAN N	200-Teacher	\$36,132.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,748.80	\$5,323.91
SAMPLE, MICHAEL R	200-Teacher	\$48,035.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,983.78	\$5,496.51
SAMPLE, PAT M	200-Teacher	\$43,783.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,489.62	\$5,434.85
SCHWARTZKOPF, RACHEL J	250-Special Education Teacher	\$50,566.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,246.37	\$5,533.21
SGUTT, LENISE J	207-Speech Language Pathology	\$56,549.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,867.13	\$5,619.96
SHADOWENS, JOHN W	200-Teacher	\$52,534.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,450.56	\$5,561.74
SINK, BRENDA A	200-Teacher	\$59,746.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,198.83	\$5,666.32
SPOTANSKI, KRISTAL L	200-Teacher	\$40,587.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,211.02	\$5,388.51
THERY, JENNIFER J	200-Teacher	\$48,789.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,062.01	\$721.84
TINSLEY, REGINA Y	200-Teacher	\$49,377.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,108.01	\$5,515.97
TOWNZEN, PATRICK A	200-Teacher	\$35,333.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,665.90	\$5,312.33
VANZANDT, ALICIA D	200-Teacher	\$40,927.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,246.30	\$5,393.44
WHITE, STEPHANIE P	200-Teacher	\$50,142.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,202.38	\$741.46
WILLIAMS, AARON D	200-Teacher	\$42,170.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,375.26	\$5,411.47
WILLIAMS, BROOK D	200-Teacher	\$47,424.00	1.000	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,920.38	\$5,487.65
WILLIAMS, JODY A	200-Teacher	\$46,940.00	1.000	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,870.17	\$5,480.63
T-4-1-									

**Totals** 

Distinct Employee 58 Distinct Positions Count: 58 Total Positions 58 Vacation Days: 20 Sick Days: 727

**Base Salary:** \$2,870,396.44 **Bonuses:** \$0.00 **Annuit** \$0.00 **Retirement** \$358,589.86 **Other Benefits:** \$246,048.56